03-12-1999 **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10990006-1 100980692 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael D. Derocher **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Legal Department, M/S 20BN Glen Oross 3000 Hanover Street Robert P. Bliven Palo Alto, CA 94304 Dennis R. Esterberg Gerald W. Steiger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ____Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Change of Name Merger Other Security Agreement Execution Date(s): 01/29/99; 01/29/99; 01/29/99; 01/29/99; and 01/29/99 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No.: 09/240,895 Date Filed: 01/29/99 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1_ concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 **Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Enclosed Legal Department 1000 NE Circle Blvd, m/s 422B X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. Corvallis, OR 97330 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and application and correct and applications are the copy is a true copy of the original document. iche L. Carlson Vickie L. Carlson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9800 PRAME: 0060

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990006-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Portable Electro					tem			
Filing date:	Jan.	29, 1999		Serial	No.:09/2	240,895		
and the invecontinuations-i Letters Patent, may be grante Patent.	n-part and a	(C-I-P's), div	isionals, and r tters Patent of	renewals of the United	and substit States and o	utes for sa of countries	aid applicat s foreign th	tion for said nereto which
I/we addition be held and enthe term or te fully and entire transfer not be	ijoyed rms fo ely as	by HP, its su or which said the same w	Letters Paten	gns, nomine t respective	es or legal ly may be g	representat granted, rei	tives, to thissued or e	e full end of extended, as
AND I/we I that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc improvement(s legal represent said inventions proceedings, to reissue and feeverything posenforce, for its any and all cound assistance	e not e agree h pap), said atives, (s) or o sign oreign sible to untries	executed and that I/we will ers as may be application, and I/we agrimprovement all lawful parapplications, to aid HP, its provided the	I, each time a be necessary and said Lette ree to communat(s), said applaces, to execu, to make all successors, a	ute any agre request is r or desirable ers Patent, nicate to HP, ication and ute all discla rightful oa ssigns, nom tent protecti	eement in or made, and we to PP, its so or to its no said Letter simers and de inees and le on for said	onflict here vithout und the title successors, minee, all s Patent, divisionals, eclarations, egal represe invention(s	ewith, and due delay, to said invalue assigns, land to testify continuation and generatives to or impro-	I/we further execute and vention(s) or nominees or its respecting in any legal ons, C-I-P's, erally to do obtain and vement(s) in
AND I/we States and any patents on app and all Letters United States accordance with	offici licatio Paten which	al of any counts as aforesa t for said invented in may be iss	iid, to issue to ention(s) or im sued and gran	ies foreign t HP, as assi provement(s	to the United gnee of the s), including	d States w entire right any and a	hose duty t, title and i Ill Letters F	it is to issue interest, any Patent of the
I/we furthe application now shall have been	w iden	tified by the		et number a	nd title set	forth abov	e as soon	
Inventor's Signatur	re (Seal)			nent Signed:	•		Y
Inventor's Typed N	Name:_ <u>N</u>	/lichael D Deroch	er	Da	te Application :	Signed:	y CAN	17.77
State of Oregon	1)) ss.:					
County of Benton	ı)					
personally known	or pro	ved to me on the					acknowledged	who is
VIC NOTA COMM	OFFICI KIE L RY PUB	to be his/ber free AL SEAL CARLSON LIC - OREGON I NO. A304249 (Pires aug. 27, 2001	act and deed.			Notary Public My commissio	y. Ca	

PATENT of 3 **REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0061** Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	1/29/90
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Glen Oross	Date Application Signed: 1/29/59
State of Oregon)	
County of Benton) ss.:	
OFFICIAL SEAL VICKIE L CARLSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. A304249 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 27, 2001	f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing sed. Notary Public My commission expires: August 27, 2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	1/20/00
Inventor's Typed Name: Robert P Bliven	Date Application Signed:
State of Oregon)	′ /
County of Benton)	
personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de OFFICIAL SEAL VICKIE L CARLSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. A304249 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 27, 2001 Inventor's Signature (Seal)	f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Inventor's Typed Name: Dennis R Esterberg	Date Application Signed: 1-29-99
State of Oregon }	
County of Benton) ss.:	
Before me this 29 day of January 1999 personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and decomposition of the composition of the compo	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0062

Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	IESS WHERE	EOF, I we hereunto set my	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's	Signature (Sea		Date Assignment Signed:	Jan 29, 1999
	•		Data Application	Signed: Jan 29 1899
	_		Date Application	Signed: Jack Clary
State of	Oregon)) ss.:		
County of	Benton)		
Before personally instrument	me this <u>29</u> known or pro of assignment	day of <u>January 1999</u> oved to me on the basis of sa to be his/her free act and deed.	_, personally appeared <u>Gerald</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	W. Steiger who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Withe V. Carlson
(NO COM	OFFICIAL SEAL ICKIE L CARLSON TARY PUBLIC - OREGON IMISSION NO. A304249 MMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 27, 2001		Notary Public My commission expires: August 27, 2001
			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Signature (Sea	1)		
Inventor's	Typed Name:_		Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.: }		
personally	known or pro		atisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)}	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Typed Name:_		Date Application :	Signed:
State of		}		-
County of) ss.:)		
personally	known or pro	_ day of ved to me on the basis of sa to be his/her free act and deed.		who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/08/1999